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Assistant Pastors
Beadier, Rev. Robert
Brennan, Rev. Thomas
Buechel, Rev. Francis
Callahan, Rev. John
Curtin, Rev. Joseph
Davis, Rev. LEmmen
Donoghue, Rev. Francis
Fennessy, Rev. Robert
Flemming, Rev. Walter
Hastings, Rev. Leo
Hayes, Rev. John
Karl, Rev. Daniel
Kelly, Rev. Leonard
Lammers, Rev. William
Lyons, Rev. Edward
Mattie, Rev. Richard
Mc Donald, Rev. Elmer
Mc Kay, Rev. Edward
Metzer, Rev. Edwin
Nangle, Rev. Richard
O'Neill, Rev. Edmond
O'Rourke, Rev. Daniel
Quinn, Rev. Thomas
Reagan, Rev. Michael
Ryan, Rev.Alben
Sansom, Rev. Lawrence
Shay, Rev. Charles
Stanton, Rev. Richard
Sullivan, Rev. Daniel
Thomas, Rev. William
Tierney, Rev. James
Tolsrer, Rev. Edward
Waters, Rev. Edward

Pastoral Associates
Hanss, Marietta, R.S.M.
Hardy, St. Luke, S.S.].
Sullivan, Rita, R.S.M.

St. Augustine Pastors

1906-1945
1945-1968
1968-1972
1973-1975
1973-1975
1975- Jan. 1978
1975- Jan. 1978
Jan. 1978-Aug. 1979
1979-1989
jan-june 1989
1989-1992
Jan.-June 1992
1992-

Rev. John H. O'Brien
Rev. John M. Duffy
Rev. Edward Tolsrer
Rev. Paul McCabe
Rev. Neil Miller
Rev. Paul McCabe
Rev. David Simon
Rev. Elmer Me Donald
Rev. William Trott
Rev. William Leone
Rev. Robert Ring
Sr. St. Luke Hardy
Rev. Robert Werth

Pastor
Pastor
Pastor
Co-Pastor
Co-Pastor
Co-Pastor
Co-Pastor
Pastor
Pastor
Temporary Administrator
Pastor
Temporary Administrator
Pastor of Cluster (St. Augustine, St. Monica,
Our Lady of Good Counsel Parishes)

St. Augstine Parishioners who
have entered the Priesthood
Bolger, Rev. D'Arcy
Burke, Rev. James
Burke, Rev. John
Caffrey, Rev. G. Walter
Courneen, Rev. Francis, S.J.
Courneen, Rev. James, M.M.
De Ritis, Rev. Gilbert, M.M.
Dougherty, Rev. Emmett
Dunn, Rev. Leo, C.SS.R.
Farrell, Rev. Richard
Feller, Rev. Orrin
Firzgerald, Rev. Maurice, O.EM.
Hanna, Rev. Austin
Hanna, Rev. Bernard
Harold, Rev. Richard, O.EM.
Hayes, Rev. John
Jones, Rev. Boniface
Kavanaugh, Rev. Ambrose, S.P.
Kavanaugh, Rev. Michael., S.J.
Kelly, Rev. Leonard
Kirk, Rev. E. Raymond
Kreckel, Rev. Arthur
Lockwood, Rev. Wilshire
Lynch, Rev. John
Malley, Rev. Eugene, C.S.B.
Malley, Rev. James
Malley, Rev. John
Malley, Rev.William, S.J.
Me Aniff, Rev. Edward
Mc Aniff, Rev. James
Meng, Rev. Robert
Merklinger, Rev. John
Mosier, Rev. E Nicholas, C.S.V
Nolan, Rev.William
Norris, Rev. John
O'Connor, Rev. Hugh, O.EM.
Sratt, Rev. Thomas
Steinkirchner, Rev. Edward
Weckesser, Rev. James, M.M.
Wood, Rev. George

Evangelization Director
Bush, Campion, S.S.J.

St. Augustine Parishioners who
have entered the Sisterhood
Almo, Sister Mary Carmen, SS]
Baad, Sister Mary Anronio, SSND
Bartolomeo, Sister George Madeline, SSJ
Clauss, Sister Mary M. of the Loveof God, OP
Cooney, Sister Anne Elizabeth, SSJ
Cooney, Sister Anna Gertrude, SSJ
Dash, Sister Ancilla, SSJ
Dash, Sister Mary George, SSJ
De Riris, Sister Ann Vincent, SSJ
Dwyer, Sister Rosemary, SSJ
Fitzgerald, Sister Assisium, RSM
Gardner, Sister Mary David, RSM
Gordon, Sister Mariana, SSJ
Kavanaugh, Sister Emery, OFC
Kehoe, Sister Mary Cecily, HRS
Kieran, Sister Mary Austin, SSJ
Lafferty, Sister Adelaide (Ann), SSJ
Malley, Sister Mary Augustine, RSM
Mungovan, Sister Helen Marie, RSM
Nailor, Sister Lawrence Marie, 5SJ
Pullman, Sister Edward Loraine, SSJ
Rice, Sister Lucida, SSJ
Russer, Sr. Mary of the Immaculate Heart, OP
Russet,Sr. Mary C. of the Crown of Thorns, OP
Ryan, Sister Margaret Mary, SSJ
Schrank, Sister Lawrence, SSJ
Smalt, Sister Francis Gerard, SSJ
Smalr, Sister Marie Augustine, SSJ
Smelt, Sister Cyril, SSJ
Starr, Mother Mary Elizabeth, RSq
Stan, Mother Rosemary, RSq
Staub, Sister Anna Louise, SSJ
Sullivan, Mother Mary Thomas Aquinas, FMM
Tyrrell, Sister Dorothy Agnes, SSJ
Uschold, Sister Mary Carmel, SSJ
Waterhouse, Sister Wilmett, SSJ
Wilson, Sister Maura, SSJ
Wintish, Sister Mary Fidelis (Mary), RSM
Wintish, Sister Mary Gabriella, RSM
Wintish, Sister Mary Petta (Barbara), RSM

St. Augustine School Principals
1898 Sister Regina Flaherry
1898-1909 Sister Anna Marie Hynes
1909-1918 Sister Louise Dowd
1918-1924 Sister Leonilla Murphy
1924-1930 Sister Scholastica McNicholas
1930-1936 Sister Edith Cunningham
1936-1942 Sister Theonilla Cowan
1942-1948 Sister Adelaide Marie Kelliher
1948-1954 Sister Rose Xavier Davis
1954-1960 Sister Clara Marie Enright
1960-1966 Sister Mary Grace Buckley
1966-1972 Sister Anna Louise Staub
1972-1980 Sister Mary Daniel Bovenzi
1980-1982 Sister Francella Quinn
1982-1986 Sister St. Luke Hardy

Sister Faculty of
St. Augustine School
1898 Sister Regina Flaherty
1898-1910 Sister Anna Marie Hynes
1900-1902 Sister Albina Benzing
1903-1925 Sister Aidan McDermott
1906-1907 Sister Lioba Lavin
1907-1910 Sister Clement Smyth
1907-1908 Sister Anastasia McCormick
1908-1909 Sister Florence Marie Collins
1908-1918 Sister Paula Rosinski
1909-1918 Sister Louise Dowd
1910-1918 Sister Melita Rafferty
1910-1913 Sister Celina Murphy
1912-1913 Sister Frances T. Donoghue
1913-1918 Sister Agneta Fagan
1913-1938 Sister St. Clare Casey
19 J 4-1916 Sister Lydia Connor
1914-1916 Sister Patricia Smith
1915-1918 Sister Alice Reilly
1918-1924 Sister Leonilla Murphy
1918-1920 Sister Alodia Edmunds
1918-1929 Sister St. Benedict Murphy
1918-1940 Sister Felicia Larkin
1918-1923 Sister Claude Driscoll
1920-1924 Sister Nathalie Brahler
1923-1929 Sister Alice Reilly
1923-1926 Sister Adriano Lynch
1924-1930 Sister Scholastica McNicholas
1925-1926 Sister Miriam Monaghan
1925-1928 Sister John Francis Onoraro
1926-1929 Sister Dominica Troy
1926-1939 Sister Adelaide Britton
1927-1936 Sister Lucilla Buggie
1927-1928 Sister Margaret Cecilia Woock
1928-1931 Sister Stella Marie Haggerty
1928-1940 Sister Marie Paulus Newton
1929-1943 Sister Britta Hanley
1929-1930 Sister Timothy Sullivan
1930-1936 Sister Edith Cunningham
1030-1938 Sister Renilda Connell
1931-1938 Sister Lucida Rice

1933-1940
1936-1944
1936-1942
1937-1939
1938-1939
1938-1943
1938-1939
1939-1943
1939-1943
1939-1940
1939-1948
1939-1940
1940-1941
1940-1943
1940-1947
1941-1944
1941-1943
1942-1944
1942-1948
1943-1945
1943-1952
1943-1952
1943-1946
1943-1945
1943-1944
1943-1958
1944-1945
1944-1946
1944-1945
1944-1945
1945-1947
1945-1949
1945-1954
1945-1951
1946-1947
1946-1953
1947-1951
1947-1949
1947-1953
1948-1954
1948-1952
1948-1956
1949-1951
1951-1952
1951-1952
1951-1952
1951-1952
1952-1954
1952-1953
1952-1960
1952-1958
1952-1953
1952-1962
1952-1953
1952-1954
1953-1955
1953-1966
1953-195
1954-1957
1954-1960
1954-1955

Sister Francis Aloysia Remery
Sister Marie Francis Foley
Sister Theonilla Cowan
Sister Gonzaga McDonough
Sister Charles Neff
Sister Protase Kamas
Sister Marie Assumpta Benner
Sister Edward Marie Ball
Sister Catherine Marie Riley
Sister Augusta Marie Batt
Sister Mary Gerald Fischette
Sister [osefa Drumm
Sister Hilda Marie Friner
Sister Joseph Andre De Mers
Sister Imelda Wuest
Sister Florence Louise Gratton
Sister Ethelreda O'Beirne
Sister Teresa Agnes Bostwick
Sister Adelaide Marie Kelleher
Sister Edmunda Barry
Sister Mary Richard Lyons
Sister Evarisra Krist
Sister Joachim Beirne
Sister E. (Mary Agnes) Trabold
Sister Leo Marie Ward
Sister Teresa M. (Teresa) Auberger
Sister de Neri Gerber
Sister Laura Marie Cooney
Sister Mary Martha Reeder
Sister Agnita Monat
Sister Agnes Clare McGrath
Sister Firmina Wall
Sister Estelle Holley
Sister Mary Elizabeth Borgyon
Sister Marie Assumpta Benner
Sister de Pazzi Aselin
Sister Gertrude Marie Cox
Sister Marie Genevieve Corcoran
Sister Agnes J. (Dorothy) Mulcahy
Sister Rose Xavier Davis
Sister Joan Vincent Giaconia
Sister Marion Gundell
Sister Anne Martin Morris
Sister Ephrem Powers
Sister Johanne Marie Wegman
Sister Mary Olivia Sliney
Sister Stella Martin Lally
Sister Clare Regina Torpey
Sister Dorothy Ellen Muldoon
Sister Mary Ernest Singer
Sister Jonathan Schneider
Sister Vincentine Broderick
Sister Bernadette Schoenherr
Sister Constance Mary Clarke
Sister Maureen Grant
Sister Catherine Aloysia Woeppe1
Sister Agnes Paula Shambo
Sister Michaela Tennity
Sister Angelica Douglass
Sister Sr. Bernard Witzel
Sister Marie Helen Norwood

1954-1955
1955-1967
1955-1957
1955-1956
1956-1961
1956-1957
1957-1959
1957-1960
1958-1959
1959-1960
1958-1961
1959-1961
1959-1961
1959-1961
1960-1963
1960-1964
1960-1963
1960-1963
1965-1966
1961-1962
1961-1962
1961-1963
1961-1964
1962-1963
1962-1964
1963-1964
1963-1965
1963-1964
1963-1966
1964-1966
1964-1967
J 964-1967
1965-1966
1966-1967
1966-1968
1966-1969
1966-1967
1966-1967
1967-1968
1967-1968
1967-1968
1967-1972
1967-1968
1968-1970
1968-1971
1968-1970
1968-1971
1969-1973
1970-1973
1971-1973
1971-1973
1971-1974
1972-1982
1973-1982
1973-1980
1974-1979
1975-1978
1979-1981
1981-1986
1982-1985

Sister Veronica Masseralla
Sister Georgetta Nier
Sister Joseph Anne Collins
Sister Sienna Cameron
Sister Edwina Teresa Hester
Sister Mary Xavier Kunz
Sister Martin (Diane) Edwards
Sister Roseanna (julie) Bonacci
Sister Miriam Teresa Hughes
Sister Teresa Miriam Hollerin
Sister de Chantal Ford
Sister Erhelreda O'Beirne
Sister Marica Paine
Sister Marie Dominic Bennett
Sister Helen Francis de Marie
Sister Margaretta Mac Carthy
Sister Joanita (joan) Cawley
Sister Innocentia Bachman
Sister Regia (Kathleen) Kircher
Sister Anna James Hurley
Sister Joel Hayes
Sister Hortense Chaapel
Sister Lelia Riordan
Sister Francis David Backman
Sister Bernard Mary Gallagher
Sister Marie Bernard Kinsella
Sister Ambrosine Casey
Sister Helen Elizabeth Lawlor
Sister Antonine Wozniak
Sister Beatrice Ganley
Sister St. Rita Judd
Sister Brenda (Marilyn) Dewey
Sister Mary George Dash
Sister Margaret Louise Konsick
Sister Eymard Clement
Sister Mary Leon Davis
Sister Mary Alice Coakley
Sister Anselmo Sewilo
Sister Francis Helen Goschke
Sister Monica Brucke!
Sister joanico Casaceli
Sister Benjamin La Rock
Sister Constantia Robinson
Sister Regia (Kathleen) Kircher
Sister St. Luke Hardy
Sister Dorothy Marie Schantz
Sister Emerita Haggerty
Sister John Margaret Reger
Sister Ann Regina Mitrano
Sister Joseph Andre De Mers
Sister Margaret Ryan
Sister Dolores Trotta
Sister Joan Vincent Giaconia
Sister Dorothy Therese Schropp
Sister Marie Clare Keele
Sister Agatha Corgel
Sr. Maria Giuseppa Gigliotti
Sister Mary Shaun Han
Sister Mary Lisa Dwyer
Sister Patricia Trovato



1912-1913
1913-1915
1921-1940
1040-1943
1943-1953
1953-1981

1905-1906
1907-1908
1908-1909
1909-1917
1909-1914
1911-1912
1914-1918
1917-1920
1918-1919
1919-1920
1920-1923
1920-1921
1921-1922
1922-1923
1923-1924
1923-1941
1924-1925
1924-1925
1925-1926
1925-1930
1926-1927
1926-1927
1926-1927
1928-1933
1952-1953
1953-1954
\ 954-1960
1955-1960
1956- \ 957
1957-1959
\957-1958
1958-1960
1960-1961
1960-1967
1960-1961
1960-1977
1961-1977
1961-1977
1962-1965
1963-1975
1963-1964
1964-1965
1964-1965
\ 965-1974
1965-1972

Sister Housekeepers of St. Augustine Convent
Sister St. Monica O'Hara
Sister Mary Ade Manley
Sister Oswald Me Cuiness
Sister BasilIa Prendergast
Sisrer Jane F. De Roller
Sister Magdalen M. Brunner

Lay Faculty of St. Augustine School

Pauline Lechleitner
Miss Me Greevy
Miss Rochford
Miss Burgess
Miss Lavin
Mrs. Hoefen
Miss Mc Adams
Miss Helen Hogan
Marie Murphy
Miss Mary Cansdale
Miss Marie Sellinger
Florence Curran
Miss Lucile Mc Carrhy
Miss Cecilia Keane
Miss Grace Riner
Miss Aileen Thelan
Miss Marie Kelly
Miss Norwich
Miss Grattan
Miss Katherine Dash
Miss Edna Haggerry
Miss Virginia Dash
Miss Karhack
Miss Virginia Dash
Mrs. Joseph Taylerr
Mrs. Patrick Kreckel
Mrs. Alice Mousseau
Miss Sally Delbridge
Miss Barbara Burnes
Mrs. Rita Sullivan
Mrs. Rira Bellingham
Miss Barbara Burnes
Mrs. Lorraine Lorenz
Mrs. Rurh Hyland
Mrs. Yolanda De Luzio
Mrs. Mary Mc Mahon
Mrs. Margaret Owen
Mrs. Lena Nuccie
Mrs. Rosalie (Molinari) Bailey
Mrs. Margaret O'Brien
Miss Karhleen Doyle
Miss Barbara Burnes
Mrs. Eileen Dominic
Miss Esrelle Richter
Mrs. Jean Doherry

1965-1970
1966-1967
1967-1969
1967-1968
1967-1968
1968-1968
1968-1981
1968-1984
1969-1972
1969-1970
1970-1972
1970-1978
1970-1971
1971-1974
1971-1974
1972-1981
1972-1976
1972-1973
1974-1975
1974-1975
1974-1975
1975-1978
1975-1976
1975-1976
1975-1978
1976-1984
1976-1979
1976-1977
1977-1979
1978-1979
1978-1981
1978-1979
1971-1981
1979-1986
1981-1985
1981-1984
1981-1982
1981-1985
1984-1986
1984-1985
1984-1986
1984-1985
1985-1986
1985-1986
1985-1986

Miss Bernadette Casaceli
Mrs. Marjorie Marling
Mr. Paul Sehoenfield
Mr. Richard Nezda
Miss Rosemary Smelt
Miss Ellen Taskerr
Miss Janet Becker
Mrs. Rosemary Robinson
Mr. Dennis Sadler
Mr. Alfred Smith
Mr. TImothy Me Cluskey
Miss Mary Mannion
Mrs. Victoria Odoroczyk
Mrs. Karen Shanly
Miss Janice Keymel
Mr. Harvey Fox
Mr. Richard Simak
Mrs. Lyn Sullivan
Mrs. Rica Petras
Miss Margaret Walter
Miss Mary D'Angelo
Miss Mary Schiller
Mrs. Ann Roney
Miss Diane Lagnese
Mrs. Rena Lessard
Mrs. Georgianne (Vaccaro) Francione
Miss Diane Boyer
Mrs. Mary Percy
Mrs. Deborah Plaskocinski
Mrs. John Adriance
Mr. Lloyd Peasley
Miss Eileen Fitzpatrick
Miss Christi Pietak
Mrs. Mary Ann Beaudry
Miss Eileen Fitzpatrick
Mr. Andrew Boone
Patricia Istvan
Miss Mary Ellen Ford
Mr. Robert Graham
Mr. Bradley Langron
Susan Ryan
Patricia Erdman
Carol Tesch
Robert Gifford
Valerie Barattini


